2125969325

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Traden			
ОМ	B No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS OI	DOCKET NO.:	
	To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
3. Ex	Name of conveying party(ies): Altus Biologics Inc. 625 Putnam Avenue Cambridge, MA 02139-4807 ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Altus Pharmaceuticals Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>625 Putnam Avenue</u> City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02139-4807</u> Additional name(s) & addresse(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4.	tober 6, 2005 – Certification of Name Change Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/034,950 (VPI00-08) 10/383,266 (VPI98-05 CIP CON) 10/329,968 (VPI97-09 CIP CON)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,932,212 (VPI95-10) 6,042,824 (VPI95-10 DIV) 6,359,118 (VPI97-09 CON CPA) 6,500,933 (VPI97-09 CIP) 6,541,606 (VPI98-05 CIP)	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8	
	Name: Margaret A. Pierri Internal Address: Fish & Neave IP Group of Ropes & Gray LLP, 50 th Floor Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$320.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9.			

PAGE

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ALTUS BIOLOGICS INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ALTUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC.", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 9:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

.0

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4209002

DATE: 10-06-05

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0101

3427145 8320

050819265

RECORDED: 10/18/2005